

PRESS RELEASE

DATE 17 February 2006

NO. 9

CONTACT Tomas Lundberg, press officer, tel. +46-8-787 0215

SVERIGES RIKSBANK SE-103 37 Stockholm (Brunkebergstorg 11)

Tel +46 8 787 00 00 Fax +46 8 21 05 31 registratorn@riksbank.se www.riksbank.se

■ Pernilla Meyersson new Director of Communications

At its meeting today, the Executive Board of the Riksbank appointed Pernilla Meyersson new Director of Communications. Pernilla Meyersson succeeds Leif Jacobsson, who will take up a post as adviser in the Secretariat of the Executive Board at the Riksbank.

Ms Meyersson first came to the Riksbank in 1996 and has most recently held a post as head of division in the Riksbank's Monetary Policy Department. She has previously worked as a journalist at Swedish Radio, on the Eko news programme, and at the business newspaper Affärsvärlden. Pernilla Meyersson will take up her new post on 13 March.